
   
 

International Procurement Department - Transmission Segment Tel no. 02 436 0241-42 

(รวส.) 
 

การไฟฟ้าฝ่ายผลิตแห่งประเทศไทย 
REGISTRATION FORM 

INVITATION TO BID NO. TIEC-CR-02 
FOR SUPPLY OF CONTROL AND PROTECTION EQUIPMENT 

TRANSMISSION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENT PROJECT IN NORTHEASTERN, LOWER NORTHERN, CENTRAL REGIONS  
AND BANGKOK AREA TO ENHANCE SYSTEM SECURITY 

AVAILABLE DURATION FOR PURCHASING   May 7, 2019   TO   June 17, 2019    
PRICE  THB 500.-  

COMPLETE DATA IS REQUIRED FOR THE BIDDER’S OWN BENEFITS 

(โปรดกรอกรายละเอียดให้ครบถ้วนเพือ่ประโยชน์ของบริษทั) 
 

Step 1 : Fill out this Registration Form in English (Typing is preferred) 

Step 2 : Submit this form for payment at Receivable Cashier Section (1st Floor, TOR 100 Bldg., Counter 4-8) Tel no. 02 436 5512 
Step 3  : Bring the payment receipt and the copy of filled-out Registration Form to receive the bidding documents at International 

Procurement Department - Transmission Segment (Room No. 1202/2, 12th  Floor, Building Tor. 101) Tel no. 02 436 0241-42 
FOR PURCHASER  TAX ID : 

NO.  RECEIPT NO. :       DATE :        PURCHASER (ผู้ซื้อ): 
BIDDER’S NAME 

(บริษัทผู้ซ้ือเอกสาร) 

 

ADDRESS  

(ที่อยู่)  COUNTRY : 

ATTN. (ผู้รับผิดชอบ): FAX NO.: TEL.: 

E-mail : 

LOCAL REPRESENTATIVE 

(ตัวแทนในประเทศ) 
 

ADDRESS  

(ที่อยู่)  TAX ID : 

ATTN. (ผู้รับผิดชอบ): FAX NO.: TEL.: 

E-mail :    
 

FOR PROCUREMENT OFFICER CHANGE OF BIDDER’S NAME TAX  ID :  

NEW BIDDER’S NAME 

(ชื่อผู้ซื้อเอกสารเปลี่ยนเป็น) 
 

ADDRESS  

(ที่อยู่)  COUNTRY : 

ATTN. (ผู้รับผิดชอบ): FAX NO.: TEL.: 

E-mail :   

LOCAL REPRESENTATIVE 

(ตัวแทนในประเทศ) 
 

ADDRESS  

(ที่อยู่)  TAX  ID : 

ATTN. (ผู้รับผิดชอบ): FAX NO.: TEL.: 

E-mail :  

FOR PROCUREMENT OFFICER FOR PURCHASER 

Procurement Officer 

(ผู้ส่งมอบเอกสาร) 
 Document received by 

(ผู้รับมอบเอกสาร) 
 

 



i•-

INVITATION TO BID NO. TIEC-CR-02 

SUPPLY OF CONTROL AND PROTECTION EQUIPMENT 
TRANSMISSION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENT PROJECT IN NORTHEASTERN, LOWER NORTHERN, CENTRAL REGIONS 

AND BANGKOK AREA TO ENHANCE SYSTEM SECURITY 

The Electricity Generating Authority of Thailand (EGAT) is calling for the subject Invitation to Bid 
to be financed by EGAT's fund. 

Place of Delivery Ex-works 

Medium Cost (including Value Added Tax) THB 11,900,000.-

Eligibility of Bidders 

1. The Bidder shall be a local manufacturer or provide such locally manufactured materials and/or equipment 
and shall not be named in the List of Work Abandoners published by the Office of Prime Minister and/or in 
the Debarment List and/or in the List of Work Abandoners declared by EGAT. 

2. The Bidder shall not be a Jointly Interested Bidder with other Bidders as from the date of EGAT's issuance of 
the Invitation, or shall not be a person who undertakes any action as an "Obstruction of Fair Price 
Competition" for this Invitation. 

3. The Bidder shall not either be EGAT's consultant or involve in EGAT's consultancy company under this 
Invitation to Bid, or shall not have EGAT's personnel involved in his business as shareholder having voting 
right that can control his business, director, manager, officer, employee, agent, or consultant except those 
who are officially ordered by EGAT to act or participate therein. 

4. The Bidder shall not be the person who is privileged or protected not to be taken any legal proceedings 
under Thai Court; Provided that such Bidder's government declares that such special privilege is waived. 

5. The Bidder who is a joint venture or consortium shall carry out all the work under such formation from the 
time of bidding until the fulfillment of the Contract. 

Availability of Bidding Documents 

Bidding Documents in CD-ROM will be available for examination of Bidder's Qualifications and 
purchase during 8:00 hrs. to 15:00 hrs., Bangkok Standard Time, as from May 7, 2019 to June 17, 2019 at 
THB 500.- per copy, non-refundable, at the following address : 

International Procurement Department -Transmission Segment 
(Room No. 1202/2, 12th Floor, Building Tor. 101) 
Procurement and Inventory Management Division 
Electricity Generating Authority of Thailand 
Bangkruai, Nonthaburi 11130, Thailand 
Telephone no. 0 2436 0241 
E-mail : procurement.tse@egat.co.th 
For more details and downloading Registration Form for purchasing Bidding Documents on website : 

http://www4.egat co th/fprocuremenVbiddingeng/ 

Delivery of Bids 

Bids shall be submitted at Room No. 1202/1, 1lh Floor, Building Tor. 101 during 9:30 hrs. to 10:00 
hrs., Bangkok Standard Time, June 25, 2019 and will be opened publicly at 10:00 hrs. 

ELECTRICITY GENERATING AUTHORITY OF THAILAND 

April 29, 2019 

~ i \ 0. VI MA 0 Jt)l r IAV tA pv~l\ 
(Mrs. Nilanate Osotpavapusit) 

Chief, International Procurement Department -
Transmission Segment 



• JJ . 
L~el~ th:m1fl'l1fl1fll1el Li'l"llVi TIEC-CR-02 

rns1vJvh~1tlt:J~I'lbbvfiltl~~b'V11'11vm (nvJt:J.) i11"111l..ltl~~~ilPi\J~~eJ Control and Protection Equipment ~1'VI~tJ 
Ll'l~ilm~tJ~utl~il~~uuG1'l1 vJvhu~nruml'll'ld'ueJeJmutJ'lL 'VIUeJ ml'l b 'VIUeJI'leJ'U~1il ml'lnmil LL~~milb'Vl'V'l:W'VI1'UI'I~ L ~m~~:WI'I11:W~'UI'Iil 

' ' 
~~uu 1 vJvh LliltJ1 offilu'\..J~~:w1ru nvJt:J. 

( ... . .. ) 
'j1fl1nil1-!l'i'U!IJ1'1:t~f!fl1 b1'U! 11,900,000.- tJ1'Vl 

1. 

2. 

3. 

~ eJ'lL iJuu ~u l"ll'l~eJ t:J~ l'l~~lil 'VI~eJeJ:Um:fi'V'l'1l1 tJ~~Iil~t:J~ 1'11 utl~~ L '1'11'11 'VltJI'l1:wtl~~ml'l bb~ ~ ~ eJ'l11J L iJueJ~'l'l1u'il'l~1'unu1 tJ n~~:wul'l~ 
, 'IJ 'I \1 'I 'U .... 

1~LL~'lLimJ~eJ 11 'VI~eJ~eJ'l11JL iJuej'~ nvJt:J. ~1l..l~lill'ieJ'VI~eJ~1:w L '!h?tueJ~11"11 'VI~eJ~eJ'l11JL iJuej'm~~ut:J~'!JeJ'lm~&M ~ii~urH'm'VI~eJ 
\I \I ' 

tJI'II'I~~'Ub tJueJ~ilil1'UI'l1:Wri1i'l nvJt:J. 
' \I 

~eJ'l11J L tJueJ:Ut:J~tl~~ LtJ'!lU~1:wt1w1ueJ b?f'UeJ~1fl1~1 tJ~'U ru 1utJ~~ml'ltl~~fl11il~11'111'1~il-db tJ'U~'U 1 tJ 'VI~eJ~eJ'l11JL tJueJm~vi1m~ 
\I \I \I 

B'Ub iJum ~-rr lil'1l11 il m~ bb 'tiiloV'U~11'11 eJ EJ 1-:l b tJu5~~:w 1 u m~~ 1 b ii'Um~tl~~ fl11il~11'111'1~il-d 

~eJ'l11JL iJu~tJ~m~1'1ltlil nvJt:J. 'VI~eJi1G11'U~'Jl..l 1uu~~'Vl~tl~m~1'1leJil nvJt:J. 1 'Uil1'U-d 'VI~eJ~eJ'l11J:U~tJ~lliiil1'U nvJt:J. boU11 tJ:UG11'U~1:w 
1uii\Jm~'1leJileJL?f'UeJ~11'11W11\1~1u~Tu~eJ~eJ~'U~i1~'V15mul'l:wm~~lilm~ m~:wm~ eJB1'U1tJm~ eJ~Iilm-s 'V'lUflil1'U ~n~1il ~1bb'Vl'U 

'IJ .... 'IJ , , 'U 'IJ 'IJ 

'VI~eJ~m fl'\~1 vm 1u 1 umru~~tJ~lliiil1'U 1~~urhi'leJE!1ilb tJ'U'V11ilfl1'S\11fl nvJt:J. 1m tltJ~lliiil1'U'VI~m oU1~1:W 1 'Uii\1 fl1'S'1Jelil~ b~'Uel'S11"11 

4. ~eJ'l11J L iJuerl~~tJLeJn~'VlB'VI~eJm1:wA':wnu 'ililm\Jtlfib~511JtJeJl..l~ul'11~ 1 'VltJ L 1uLLI'i~~u1~'1leJ'leJb~'UeJ~11"111~:Uri1i'l1 ~~~~~'VlBLL~~ 
'IJ , ':JJ dJI 'IJ 

" 
m1:wA':wnuL 'liu11u'U 

' 
5. eJtl-s~~ilPiboU1tl'S~fl11il'S11"111 'U'U1:W'1leJ'lii\Jfl1'S~1:WA'1'VI~eJii\Jm~A'1~1:W (Joint Venture or Consortium) \J~~eJil~1bU'Un1'S'Vlfl 

\I ' 

-&u\JleJ'U'1Jelilfl1~tl'S ~ fl11il'S11'111 'U'U1l..J'1Jtlilii\J fl1'S~1:W A'1'VI~el ii\1 m-sA'1~1:W ~ilbbl'i m~ b?f'Uel~11'11 \J'U~'U~IiloUeJt:J fl~'U nu nvJt:J. 
' \I 

fl1'i~1VbEflij1'jU'i~fl11il'i1ft1 

eJ?f'U 1 \!~ lill'i eJ'1JeJ'V1~1u~1 tJ~~LB tJiil LrleJI'l~1\J~eJtJI'Iru~:wul'l'1leJileJ L~'UeJ~11'11 bL~~'!JeJ~meJmmtJ-s~ fl11il~11"11 1 'U'S11'11 
\I ' \I 

'/llil~~ 500.- tJ1'Vl M~ bL(:.J'Ufl~lil~eJI'i1iltl-s~L'V11'1?11tlil1'U~~uuG1.:l (~eJil 120212 .ffu 12 el11"11~ '1'1.101) neJil~lil~eJ~Iil~1ill'i1iltl~~b'V11'1 
~1tlil1'U'S~uuG1.:l ~1tJ~Iil~eJ~Iil~1ilbb~~tJ~'VI1~~~1il m-s1vJY11~1tJ(:.J~I'lLLvi'ltl-s~L'V11'11'Vlv b=8il?t~'V'l1'U'V'l~~-s1:w 7 ~.:J'VI"!Iil'U'U'VltJ~ 1u1uvi1m~ 

' ' 
~~'VI11ilb1m 08:00 u. i1il 15:00 u. ~.:JbLI'ii'u~ 7 'V'l'J'I:ti111"1:W 2562 n.:J.Yu~ 17 iJ~'U1tJ'U 2562 'VI~eJ~eJtJm:W'V11.:JL'Vl"SI'i'wl-1 'VI:W1m~'1l 
0 2436 0241 'VI~eJBblJ~ procurement.tse@egat.co.th ~.:J-d ~1:W1~rt download bbtJtJvJeJi:w~il'Vl~bUtl'U~~meJfl?f1~tl-s~mlil~11'111~~ 
Liu1'111'1 http://wwvv4 egat co th/fprocuremenVbiddingeng/ 

.,j 

n1'iau~e~U'i~fl11il'i1fl1 

n1'VI'Uiil~'U'IleJ.:Jth~mlil-s11"111u1'U~ 25 iJClu1tJ'U 2562 n~1 9:30 u. n.:J 10:00 u. Lb~~bulil'!feJ.:Jtl~~mlil-s11"11b1~1 
' " 10:00 u. ru ~eJ.:J 120211 offu 12 mi"11'S '1'1.101 m-s1vJY11~1tJ(:.J~I'lLLvi'ltl-s~L'V11'11'VltJ L=8il~~'V'l1'U'V'l'S~'S1:W 7 ~il'VIi'lil'U'U'VltJ~ 

' 

~~\u."< \ o~"~ a t~~ti) 
~ 

('U1ilii~Lul>l-s leJ~rtmn~) 
\I 

~1'VI'u1neJil~lil~eJ~Iil~1ill'i1iltl~~b'V11'1~1tJil1u~~uuG1il 



'J 

P11"a1.:1LLfl".:I'HL~1J.:J'Utl"a::111Nm~~'U~"fl'a'aLLil::"a1fl1nft1.:!(11fl1ii1.:JiJ.:J) 

11Jn1'a~"~el~fl~1.:Jvlin 'ti.:J11Jrlelfl~1.:1 

1. ~e1fl"a.:ln11 tl"l::f1l\Pl"l1F11L~"O~ TIEC-CR-02 

'l1'U~IPl~tl Control and Protection Equipment 

LFJ"l.:~m"ltl~utl"l'l~::uu?i-:~1~vhu~L'"lrumFJ~::1'Uaamo£mwua mFJL~11a~a'U~1.:~ • 
mrln~1.:JLL~::m.:~L 'Vl'Vll.l~1'U r1~ L ~me~~l.JFJ'"l111,j''UFJ.:~1::uu 1 ~vh . 

/'VI'Lh~.:~11JL~1'lleJ.:J lfi'Hm-a ~1mLe.J'U.:i1'ULLm: lr1~ .:~m~~::uu?i.:~ rm 1 vJvh~1eJe.J~~LL "vi.:~tl"l:: L'V11'11 'VleJ 

2. 1'1L~1J.:!Utl'i::111Nm~~'U~flfl'a'a 

Lr11.:lf111tl~utl"l.:~~::uu?i.:~ 1 ~vhu~ L 1rumFJ ~::1'\Jaan LoeJ.:~ L Vl11a mF~m11 a ~a'\.1~1.:~ . 
fl1rlf1~1.:1 LLCi::n1'lL'Vl'Vl11~1'Ur11 L ~tJLC1~1Jr1d11J,j''Url.:l~::'UU 1 vJvh .:!Utl~::111ru 94,040 ~1'UU1'V1 

3. 1t.~~rhm.lfl"a1fl1nft1'1 5 L11'1!11eJ'U 2562 (1'1.1~ me~. ti'U~ ) . 
'a1fl1"a111111oQl;jftA1L~11Ltl1JL~1J 11,900,000.00 U1'Vl 11fi1/'VI1.b~ m11Ltlf1C11~LL'UU 

I -=1 CLI f' 0 CLI .r Q.l t.l CLI I 

4. LL 'VIil.:l\1111'llel.:J'i1fl1nft1.:1 VI~ f1 L f1W'flf11 ~ n1~'UIPl111'11n~1.:1 .:1 1'1.1 \1\Pl'!ftl 'ii~Pl \11.:1(11 tJ.:l 1'1.1 'Vl~'U 11 ::uu CI.:J 

..a .. .. d ... 
5. "a1~oum;~1'V11J1\1NnTVI1Jfl"a1fl1ni11.:1 

" 
5.1 1J1eJI'lru'Vll'1 ~ti11Ln'l!l1 

5.2 'U1man~~t! m~1'1J\J~L'il~t1Jn\l 

Wlll'ltl-CI. mtl-CI. 

11'1.6 mtl-e~. 

r" 
Q V I 

1J1.:lei'Ui'l1 LLEJaHJeJ 
' " 
'W!!Vla-VI. 

2 9 ~.EJ. 2561 



-~ fYJff. -6Nfl. 

Rev.12 

MEDIUM COST FOR BID NO.TIEC-CR-02 

SUMMARY OF BID PRICE 
SUPPLY OF CONTROL AND PROTECTION EQUIPMENT 

TRANSMISSION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENT PROJECT IN NORTHEASTERN, LOWER NORTHERN, CENTRAL 
REGIONS AND BANGKOK AREA TO ENHANCE SYSTEM SECURITY 

SupplyofEquipment I 
Local Supply 

No. Description 
Ex-works Price 

( excluding VAT ) 
Baht 

Amount 

1 Schedule 1 : 500 k V Control and Protection Equipment 

11,154,107.00 

Baht 

BID PRICE 
11,154,107.00 

Baht 

VAT7% 
780,787.49 

-
Baht 

SUMMARY OF BID PRICE 11,934,894.49 

SUMMARY OF BID PRICE (ROUND) 11,900,000.00 

- :......_ ___ " ·- ~ --~ ----r 

~ 
tnmili'l1 LLu:wmJ . " 

'!1'11Vl~-l1. 

2 9 U.J.EJ. 2561 

- Project 1-C 1 - filename: TIEC-CR-02 



~ 61ff.-6Hfl. 

Rev.12 

MEDIUM COST FOR BID NO.TIEC-CR-02 

Schedule 1 : 500 kV Control and Protection Equipment 

SUPPLY OF CONTROL AND PROTECTION EQUIPMENT 

TRANSMISSION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENT PROJECT IN NORTHEASTERN, LOWER NORTHERN, CENTRAL REGIONS AND 
BANGKOK AREA TO ENHANCE SYSTEM SECURITY 

Item No. 

1-1 1500 kV BUS PRO 
SWITCHING ZONE 

1-2 1500 kV LINE PRO 

1-3 1500 kV LINE PRO 

Description 

CTION (LOW IMPEDANCE, 
, 12 feeders) 

~CTION (87L, 79) 

~CTION (21P, 24L, 1-BF) 

Drawing No. I Reference No. 

Panel Nos.201R, 202R and 
203R, 204R Drawing 
Nos.TT/ON-E-1.1 sh.1-2, 
TT/ON-E-2.1 sh.1-2, TT/ON-
E-3.1 sb.l-2 and TP-E-10.1 

Panel Nos.218R and 220R 
(only 87L supply by EGAT) 
Drawing Nos. TT /ON-E-1.1 
sh.1-2, TT/ON-E-2.1 sh.1-2, 
TT/ON-E-3.1 sh.l-2 and TP-E-
10.1 

Panel Nos.219R and 221R 
Drawing Nos.TI/ON-E-l.l 
sh.1-2, TT/ON-E-2.1 sh.l-2, 
TT/ON-E-3.1 sh.l-2 and TP-E-
10.1 

- Project 1-C 1 -

SupplyofEquipment 
Local ~ly 

Qty. Unit 
Ex-works Price 

( excluding VAT ) 
Baht 

Unit Price Amount 

2 SET 2,397,809.00 4,795,618.00 

2 EA 503,275.00 1,006,550.00 

2 EA 868,731.00 1,737,462.00 ~ 

1J1-H'IUI'! 1 w) m1 u . ' ,, 
...---.~ /r ·--~ --._.,-

----__.) / 
'WllVla-l1. 

2 9 UUJ. 2562 

filename: TIEC-CR-02 



"--
~ 81ri'.-8Fifl. 

Rev.12 

MEDIUM COST FOR BID NO.TIEC-CR-02 

Schedule 1 : 500 kV Control and Protection Equipment 
SUPPLY OF CONTROL AND PROTECTION EQUIPMENT 

TRANSMISSION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENT PROJECT IN NORmEASTERN, LOWER NORTHERN, CENTRAL REGIONS AND 
BANGKOK AREA TO ENHANCE SYSTEM SECURITY 

--~~--

Item No. j Description Drawing No. I Reference No. Qty. 

1-4 1500/23 kV TRANSFORMER PROTECTION (4 Panel Nos.222R Drawing 
REST ~INS, 1-BF) Nos.TT/ON-E-1.1 sh.l-2, 

TT/ON-E-2.1 sh.1-2, TT/ON-
E-3.1 sh.1-2 and TP-E-10.1 

1 
1-5 1500/23 kV TRANSFORMER PROTECTION (4 Panel Nos.223R Drawing 

RESTR ~s. 4-51, 24K) Nos.TT/ON-E-1.1 sh.1-2, 
TT/ON-E-2.1 sh.1-2, TT/ON-
E-3.1 sh.1-2 and TP-E-10.1 

1 
GE TRANSDUCER (V-TDR) Supply as loose part(l phase}, 

to be installed in exisiting TDR 
1-6 jvoLT 

I 

Panel. 10 
1-7 IWATT 1\ND V AR TRANSDUCER (W&V AR- Supply as loose part(3 phase), 

TDR) to be installed in exisiting TDR 
Panel. 10 

1-8 ICURRE NT TRANSDUCER (A-IDR) Supply as loose part(3 phase), 
to be installed in exisiting TDR 
Panel. 10 

-Project 1-C2-

Supply of Equipment 
Local Supply 

Unit 
Ex-works Price 

( excluding VAT ) 
Baht 

Unit Price Amount 

EA 680,003.00 680,003.00 

EA 894,647.00 894,647.00 

EA 8,488.00 84,880.00 

EA 15,776.00 157,760.00 

EA 8,488.00 84,880.00 rV 
1.nm ilm LLcJ' l.J m ' ~ 

""' ·.J ' ----~ .-~~ ~_; /' ~'lf~a-VI • 

2 9 U.UJ. 2561 
filename : TIEC-CR-02 



-Q<::;- fi'Jff.-VFII'I. 

I 

Rev.12 

MEDIUM COST FOR BID NO.TIEC-CR-02 

Schedule 1 : 500 kV Control and Protection Equipment 

SUPPLY OF CONTROL AND PROTECTION EQIDPMENT 

TRANSMISSION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENT PROJECT IN NORTHEASTERN, LOWER NORTHERN, CENTRAL REGIONS AND 
BANGKOK AREA TO ENHANCE SYSTEM SECURITY 

~---- ----, 

I 
Supply of Equipment ! 

Local Supply 

Item No. Description I Drawing No. I Reference No. Qty. Unit 
Ex-works Price 

( excluding VAT ) 
Baht 

Unit Price Amount 

1-9 RESISTANCE TRANSDUCER (R-TDR) Supply as loose part(l phase), 
to be installed in exisiting TOR 
Panel. 12 EA 9,582.00 114,984.00 

1-10 I TEMPERATURE TRANSDUCER (T-TOR) Supply as loose part(l phase), 
to be installed in exisiting TOR 

i Panel. 12 EA 9,582.00 114,984.00 
1-11 TEST SWITCH (FOR METERING) Supply as loose part, to be 

installed in exisiting TOR 
Panel. Drawing No. TT/ON-E-
1.1 sh.1-2 

3 EA 16,087.00 48,261.00 
1-12 MCB, 0.5A, 3 POLE FOR PT Supply as loose part, to be 

installed in exisiting TOR 12 EA 1,606.00 19,272.00 
1-13 MCB, 0.5A, l POLE WITH AUX. Supply as loose part, to be 

installed for sync circuit 20 EA 843.00 16,860.oo: 
I 

1-14 MCB, 6A, 2 POLE FOR DC SUPPLY Supply as loose part 
20 889.00 17,780.001 EA 

~ 
'LJ'l~?lili'\1 llcJ:WBtJ ' ~ 

1-1'l!V~a-Vt. 

J- - . 2 9 UHJ. 2561 
-------~--;-

/ 

- Project 1-C3 - filename: TIEC-CR-02 



-~ tlli'l'.-f>Fifl. 

MEDIUM COST FOR BID NO.TIEC-CR-02 

Schedule 1 : 500 kV Control and Protection Equipment 

SUPPLY OF CONTROL AND PROTECTION EQUIPMENT 

TRANSMISSION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENT PROJECT IN NORTHEASTERN, LOWER NORTHERN, CENTRAL REGIONS AND 
BANGKOK AREA TO ENHANCE SYSTEM SECURITY 

lltem No.I 
Supply of Equipment 

Local Supply 

Description Drawing No. I Reference No. Qty. Unit 
Ex-works Price 

( excluding VAT ) 

1-15 LATCHING RELAY (8 contacts,79COCX) Supply as loose part, to be 
installed in exisiting 
Interposing Panel. Drawing 
No. TT/ON-E-1.1 sh.l-2, TP-E-
9.1 2 

1-16 PUSH RlJTTON Supply as loose part, to be 
installed in exisiting 
Interposing Panel. 60 

1-17 1INTERPOSING RELAY (CCX,CTX) Supply as loose part and those 

I equipment shall be complied 

I 
with diode, to be installed in 
exisiting Interposing Panel. 

i 
( 4 contacts) 60 

1-18 VOLTMETER Supply as loose part, to be 

installed in exisiting 

Interposing Panel. Drawing 

No. TT/ON-E-1.1 sh.l-2, TP-E-
6.4 sh.4. 
(the scale of voltmeter shall 
have range between 0-230kV) 1 

Rev.12 -Project 1-C4-

Baht I 
Unit Price 

EA 7,604.00 

EA 292.00 

EA 191.00 

EA 3,080.00 

---~ ,~-. -~ 
ck___ --r 

r 

Amount ! 
I 
i 

! 

15,208.00 

17,520.00 

11,460.00 

~ 
3,080.00 

tl1~G1U?ll bb~~eJU . " 
¥1'11Vlit-lt. 

2 9 UUJ. 2562 
filename: TIEC-CR-02 



!<=> 
~ 

tl'Jlf.-tlfltl. 

Rev 12 

MEDIUM COST FOR BID NO.TIEC-CR-02 

Schedule 1 : 500 kV Control and Protection Equipment 
SUPPLY OF CONTROL AND PROTECI'ION EQUIPMENT 

TRANSMISSION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENT PROJECI' IN NORmEASTERN, LOWER NORTHERN, CENTRAL REGIONS AND 
BANGKOK AREA TO ENHANCE SYSTEM SECURITY 

I 
' 

Supply of Equipment 
Local Supply 

Unit 
Ex-works Price 

tion Drawing No. I Reference No. Qty. 
( excluding VAT ) 

Item No. I Descrip 

Baht 
Unit Price Amount 

1-19 !VOLTAGE TRANSFER SWI fCH (VTS) Supply as loose part, to be 
installed in exisiting 
Interposing Panel. Drawing 
No. TP-E-9.1 
(Voltmeter selector switch) 1 EA 1,671.00 1,671.00 

1-20 IINDICATING LAMP (R,G,IL ,LG) Supply as loose part, to be 
installed in exisiting 
Interposing Panel. Drawing 
No. TT/ON-E-1.1 sh.l-2 
(2 whtie, 29 red, 29 green) 

60 EA 292.00 17,520.00 
1-21 !BREAKER FAILURE RELA '(50BF+62BF) Supply as loose part, to be 

installed in exisiting Panel 
No.29R. Drawing Nos. ON-E-
1, ON-E-2 and ON-E-3 

1 EA 78,347.00 78,347.00 
1-22 I TEST SWITCH (TS, for rela. :) Supply as loose part, to be 

installed in exisiting Panel 
No.29R. Drawing Nos. ON-E-
1, ON-E-2 and ON-E-3 

2 EA 4,499.00 8,998.00 

;J- -
-·· 

rv' 

U"'.:JI'!Ui'!1 LLcJJJmJ 
' " 
~'1111~-lt. 

2 9 UUJ. 2561 
- Project l-C5 - filename: TIEC-CR-02 



~ 
"-.. OJtr.·fll'ltl. 

Rev.12 

MEDIUM COST FOR BID NO.TIEC-CR-02 

Schedule 1 : 500 kV Control and Protection Equipment 

SUPPLY OF CONTROL AND PROTECTION EQUIPMENT 

TRANSMISSION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENT PROJECT IN NORTHEASTERN, LOWER NORTHERN, CENTRAL REGIONS AND 
BANGKOK AREA TO ENHANCE SYSTEM SECURITY 

1- No. r--
' 

Supply of Equipment 
Local Supply 

Drawing No. I Reference No. Qty. Unit 
Ex-works Price 

Description 
( excluding VAT ) 

Baht 

IMCB, 6A, 2 

I 

Unit Price Amount 

POLE FOR DC SUPPLY Supply as loose part, to be 
installed in exisiting Panel 
No.29R. Drawing Nos. ON-E-
I, ON-E-2 and ON-E-3 

l EA 889.00 889.00 
1-24 ICUTOF WITCH, 4 CONTACTS (50BFCO, SS, Supply as loose part, to be 

EPS,43 
II 

, 284CS) installed in exisiting Panel 
No.29R. Drawing Nos. ON-E-
1, ON-E-2 and ON-E-3 

l EA 887.00 887.00 
1-25 !PUSH B 'ON Supply as loose part, to be 

installed in exisiting Panel 
No.29R. Drawing Nos. ON-E-
1, ON-E-2 and ON-E-3 

1 EA 292.00 292.00 
1-26 I INDICA G LAMP (R,G,IL,LG) Supply as loose part, to be 

installed in exisiting Panel 
No.29R. Drawing Nos. ON-E-
I, ON-E-2 and ON-E-3 
(red lamp) 1 EA 292.00 292.00 

-<.J ~- r 
r 

/ 

rvV' 
tl1~G'IUP!l LbeJlJvci . ~ 

'11'lfVla-t-t. 

2 9 ~.EJ. 2561 

- Project 1-C6 - filename: TIEC-CR-02 



~ tntY.-flFII'I. 

N 

Rev.12 

MEDIUM COST FOR BID NO.TIEC-CR-02 

Schedule 1 : 500 kV Control and Protection Equipment 

SUPPLY OF CONTROL AND PROTECTION EQUIPMENT 

TRANSM1SSION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENT PROJECT IN NORTHEASTERN, LOWER NORTHERN, CENTRAL REGIONS AND 
BANGKOK AREA TO ENHANCE SYSTEM SECURITY 

Supply of Equipment 
Local Supply 

Description Drawing No. I Reference No. Qty. Unit 
Ex-works Price 

Item No. 
( excluding VAT ) 

Baht 
Unit Price Amount 

l-27 DC UNDERVOLTAGE RELAY (27XB,27XR) Supply as loose part, to be 
installed in exisiting Panel 
No.29R. Drawing Nos. ON-E-
l, ON-E-2 and ON-E-3 

1 EA 4,423.00 4,423.00 
1-28 LOCKOUT RELAY (86, 10 contacts) Supply as loose part, to be 

installed in exisiting Panel 
No.29R. Drawing Nos. ON-E-
I, ON-E-2 and ON-E-3 

1 EA 15,889.00 15,889.00 
1-29 GPS RECEIVER PANEL Panel No. GPS Receiver (Ports 

of Ethernet Switch shall not be 
less than 96 ports) 
Drawing Nos. TT/ON-E-2.1 
sh.l-2, TP-E-10.15. and Spec. 
No. 1005 and SD-FOT-P22 

I EA 218,603.00 218,603.00 
1-30 SYNCHRONIZING PANEL FOR 12 BREAKERS For being installed in control 

OF DOUBLE BUS-SINGLE building, Drawing Nos. 
TT/ON-E-1.1 sh.l-2, TT/ON-
E-2.1 sh.l-2, TP-E-10.1 and 
TP-E-10.14 l EA 373,728.00 373,728.00 

,-' 

rv 
U1<~"'iim ut!:w u u 

' " 
'Wi!Vl~-l-1. 

2 9 ~.EJ. 2562 
- Project l-C7 -

t- -. 
filename: TIEC-CR-02 



~ 
flln'.-fiPifl. 

MEDIUM COST FOR BID NO.TIEC-CR-02 

Schedule l : 500 kV Control and Protection Equipment 

SUPPLY OF CONTROL AND PROTECTION EQUIPMENT 

TRANSMISSION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENT PROJECT IN NORTHEASTERN, LOWER NORmERN, CENTRAL REGIONS AND 
BANGKOK AREA TO ENHANCE SYSTEM SECURITY 

Item No. 

1-31 lA 
c 

1-32 D 
7 

1-33 T 
4 

1-34 IT 
( 
5 

1-35 IB 

I 
Description Drawing No. I Reference No. 

UTO RECLOSING AND SYNCHRONISM Spare as loose part 
HECK RELAY (79+ 25) for 1 Ph. & 3 Ph. 

[STANCE RELAY (21Pl) FOR 500 kV without Spare as loose part, In= lA 
1/25 
~SFORMER DIFFERENTIAL RELAY (87K, Spare as loose part, In = lA 
restraint windings l 
~NSFORMER OVER CURRENT RELAY Spare as loose part, In= IA 
1T/51TG, 
IL/51LG,51151 G ,51S/51 SG,51 C/51 CG) 
REAKER F AlLURE RELAY (50BF+62BF) Spare as loose part, In = lA 

Supply of Equipment 
Local Supply 

Qty. Unit 
Ex-works Price 

( excluding VAT ) 
Baht 

Unit Price Amount 

1 EA 45,192.00 45,192.00 

1 EA 289,297.00 289,297.00 

1 EA 142,287.00 142,287.00 

1 EA 56,236.00 56,236.00 

I 

_l 
for l Ph. & 3 Ph. 1 EA 78,347.00 78,347.00 

Baht 

Total Price for Schedule l 
11,154,107.00 

rv' 
U'l'I"'UI'\1 LltJ:ut.i~ • • 

Wil~~-'\-1. 

2 9 IJUJ. 2561 
Rev 12 - Project l-C8 -

,, 
~ 4------ ~) ~- -

filename : TIEC-CR-02 



TC-SUPPLY-01 (Rev.1)                                               - i  -                                                 TIEC-CR-02 

(Jul.18)    

                                                          

Important Information 

 for 

Invitation to Bid No. TIEC-CR-02 

________________________ 
 

The purpose of this section is to inform the Bidders to carefully study the details of 

the revised terms and conditions in the bidding documents. The following provisions have 

been recently revised as stated hereunder: 
 

Article F-8. Payment: 

The exchange rate used for payment of foreign currency to the local Contractor, in case 

the local Contractor requires total or part of foreign currency or currencies to be paid 

directly to him, has been changed from the buying rate on the bid opening date to be the 

selling rate on the payment date. 

The number of days which payment for the first portion of foreign supply will be made 

after delivery, previously specified as 45 days, has been deleted. 

 

 



 

TC-SUPPLY-01 (Rev.1)                                                  - i  -                                                TIEC-CR-02 

(Jul.18) 

                                                          

DATA SHEET 

 for 

Invitation to Bid No. TIEC-CR-02 

________________________ 
 

This section consists of provisions that are specific to each procurement and 

supplement the information or requirements included in bidding documents. 
 

Provisions Regarding Foreign Equipment  

Equipment proposed for this invitation to bid shall be manufactured locally.  

Any provisions regarding foreign Equipment found in the bidding documents are not 

applicable.  

Article B-3. Bid Security  

The amount of bid security shall be THB 595,000.-. 

Article B-4. Validity of Bids  

The validity of the bid shall be for one hundred and twenty (120) Days from the date 

specified for opening of bid.  

Article B-8. Information to be Submitted with Bid:  

Item m. is not applicable  

Article B-12. Evaluation and Comparison of Bids:  

The evaluation of bid prices shall be on schedule basis. 

 

 

 



 

TC-SUPPLY-01 (Rev.1)                                                  - ii  -                                                TIEC-CR-02 

(Jul.18) 

                                                          

Article E-29. Failure to Meet Requirements and F-10. Maintenance Guarantee 

Maintenance Guarantee Period 

 - For all Equipment except Shunt Reactor, 200 MVA 230 kV and above Power 

Transformer and 500 kV System Voltage Equipment 

 The Contractor shall guarantee the proper functioning of Equipment for a period of 

one (1) Year except the following Equipment the guarantee period of which shall 

be as follows : 

  Equipment Period of  Guarantee (Year) 

-  Fault Recording System    2 

-  Control and Protection System 2 

 - For Shunt Reactor, 200 MVA 230 kV and above Power Transformer and 500 kV 

System Voltage Equipment 

 The Contractor shall guarantee the proper functioning of Equipment for a period of 

five (5) Years. 

 

Defective Equipment to be replaced with the whole new set 

For GIS, Power Transformer, Power Circuit Breaker, Shunt Reactor, in case EGAT, 

at its sole discretion, requires the Contractor to replace any defected Equipment, the 

Contractor shall replace the Equipment with the whole new set as specified in Failure to 

Meet Requirements in section E and Maintenance Guarantee in section F. 

 

Article F-9. Liquidated Damages for Late Delivery of Equipment 

The Liquidated Damages shall be at the rate of one-tenth of one (0.10) per cent of the 

price of each complete item of Equipment not timely delivered for each Day of delay. 

This sum is payable regardless of the actual loss and/or damages incurred, provided that 

the total claim of liquidated damages shall not exceed ten (10) per cent of the Contract 

Price of such delayed Item. 

 

 



TC-SUPPLY-01 (Rev.1)                 - A1 - TIEC-CR-02 

(Jul.18)                                                     

E L E C T R I C I T Y   G E N E R A T I N G     A U T H O R I T Y     O F     T H A I L A N D  

Nonthaburi               

Thailand            
 

INVITATION TO BID NO. TIEC-CR-02 

SUPPLY OF CONTROL AND PROTECTION EQUIPMENT  

 TRANSMISSION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENT PROJECT  
IN NORTHEASTERN, LOWER NORTHERN, CENTRAL REGIONS  

AND BANGKOK AREA TO ENHANCE SYSTEM SECURITY 

    

A-1. Invitation 

 The Electricity Generating Authority of Thailand (EGAT) hereby invites sealed bids for 

furnishing and delivering of Control and Protection Equipment under Transmission System 

Improvement Project in Northeastern, Lower Northern, Central Regions and Bangkok Area 

to Enhance System Security hereinafter called Equipment in accordance with the terms, 

conditions and Specifications described in these Bidding Documents. 

 

A-2. Eligibility of Bidders: General Requirements    

          All Bidders shall meet the following requirements; failure to so comply shall constitute 

sufficient ground for rejection. 

 a. The Bidder shall be a partnership, firm or company, either alone or in joint venture or 

in consortium. 

 b. The  Bidder shall be a purchaser of the bidding documents  from  EGAT. For a joint 

venture  or  consortium,  only  one  (1)  member  of  the  joint venture or consortium is 

required to purchase the bidding documents. 

  In the case where the Bidder is not the purchaser of the bidding documents, the 

purchaser shall notify EGAT of the name of the Bidder in writing prior to the bid 

opening.    

 c. The  Bidder  shall  be  well-established  and  maintain  a  permanent  place of    

business.  For a joint venture or consortium, all members of the joint venture or 

consortium are required to meet this qualification. 

 d. The Bidder shall not be named in the List of Work Abandoners published by the Office 

of the Prime Minister and/or in the Debarment List and/or in the List of Work 

Abandoners declared by EGAT. 



TC-SUPPLY-01 (Rev.1)                 - A2 - TIEC-CR-02 

(Jul.18)                                                     

 e. For the Bidder who changes name before submitting the bid, his experience         

records in previous name shall be considered as the experience records of the Bidder.   

 f.  The Bidder shall  not  be  a Jointly   Interested   Bidder   with   other  Bidders  as from  

the  date  of   EGAT's  issuance of  this invitation to bid, or  shall  not  be  a  person  

who undertakes   any  action  as an “Obstruction  of  Fair   Price   Competition”   as 

defined in Additional Regulation for this invitation.    

 g.  The  Bidder  shall not  either  be  EGAT's consultant or involve in   EGAT's  

consultancy company  under  this  invitation,  or have  EGAT's  personnel involved in  

his business as shareholder having voting right that can control his business, director, 

manager, officer, employee, agent or consultant except  the   ones   who  are   officially 

ordered by EGAT to act or participate therein. 

 h.  The Bidder  shall  not  be  the  person  who  is  privileged  or  protected not to be  taken 

any legal proceeding under Thai court; provided that such Bidder's government declares 

that such special privilege is waived. 

 i.  In case of a joint venture or consortium, the Bidder shall carry out all the provision of 

the Equipment and all Work under such formation from the time of bidding until the 

fulfillment of the Contract and the parties to the joint venture or the consortium shall 

accept joint and several liability for performing all obligations under the bid and the 

Contract. 

 j.  The Bidder shall not propose to supply the Equipment from the country under the state 

of war whether declared or not. 

 k. The Bidder shall have adequate fund to meet financial obligations incidental to this 

Contract. 

 l. The Bidder shall submit documentary evidence established in accordance with  

Article B-8. Information to be Submitted with Bid to demonstrate the Bidder's sufficient 

eligibility to bid and qualification to perform the Contract. 

 

A-3.  Eligibility of Bidders: Technical Requirements 

 I.  All Bidders shall meet the following requirements; failure to so comply shall 

constitute sufficient ground for rejection. 

  a. The Bidder shall manufacture or supply the Equipment or Work as required under 
this invitation to bid. 

 



TC-SUPPLY-01 (Rev.1)                 - A3 - TIEC-CR-02 

(Jul.18)                                                     

b. If the Bidder is a new company formed by acquisition of or merger with other 

companies or business units before submitting the Bid, the experience records of any 

of such previous companies or business units that meet the requirements set forth 

herein are acceptable as the experience records of the Bidder. 

 Reference records of either the parent or affiliated companies shall not be considered 

as the record of such Bidder. 

c. The Bidder shall have no just or proper claims pending against him with respect to 

breach in the performance of Contract on other similar works awarded by EGAT. 

 If the Bidder is a new company formed by acquisition of or merger with other 

companies or business units, the pending claim of any of such previous companies or 

business units shall be considered as pending claim of the Bidder. 

d. The Bidder shall have sufficient capacity to carry out the Work. 

e.  The Bidder shall propose the Equipment manufactured by the qualified manufacturers 

who shall fulfill the following requirements: 

1. Being well-established and maintaining a permanent place of business. 

2. Regular manufacturing of Equipment of the type and similar ratings proposed. 

3. Being a local manufacturer. 

4. For 500 kV Control and Protection System, having one of the following 

 qualifications: 

Having supply records of successful operation/use of at least three (3) units of 

each type of Protective Relay Panels of which the characteristics are similar to 

the ones specified herein in EGAT’s 500 kV Transmission System for at least 

three (3) consecutive years. 

  OR 

Having a letter of acceptance for manufacturing and/or fabrication of the specific 

Equipment issued by EGAT within the scope specified therein. 

5. For 230 kV Control and Protection System and below, having one of the 

following qualifications: 

Having supply records of successful operation/use of at least three (3) units of 

each type of Protective Relay Panels of which the characteristics are similar to 

the ones specified herein in EGAT’s or other Electricity Authorities of Thailand’s 

220 kV or above Transmission System for at least three (3) consecutive years. 

  OR 

Having a letter of acceptance for manufacturing and/or fabrication of the specific 

Equipment issued by EGAT within the scope specified therein. 



TC-SUPPLY-01 (Rev.1)                 - A4 - TIEC-CR-02 

(Jul.18)                                                     

6. If the manufacturer is a new company formed by acquisition of or merger with 

other companies or business units, and any of such previous companies or other 

business units has the experience records that meet the requirements set forth 

herein, such experience records are acceptable as the experience records of the 

new company. 

7. Having no just or proper claims pending against Equipment on other similar 

works. 

 In case the manufacturer is a new company formed by acquisition of or merger 

with other companies or business units, the pending claim of any of such 

previous companies or business units shall be considered as pending claim of the 

manufacturer.  

f. The proposed protective relays shall be the products from the manufacturers as listed 

in EGAT’s Specifications and shall be in compliance with the details specified in 

EGAT’s Specifications. Type/Model of the proposed main protective relays shall be 

as specified in EGAT ACCEPTED MAIN RELAY LIST No. 1 which is attached at 

the end of Section A. Invitation to Bid. 

II.  All Bidders should preferably meet the following technical requirements; failure 

to so comply may constitute sufficient ground for rejection. 

The proposed protective relays shall be the products from the manufacturers as listed 

in EGAT's Specifications and shall be in compliance with the details specified in 

EGAT's Specifications. Type/Model of the proposed protective relays shall be as 

specified in EGAT ACCEPTED MAIN RELAY LIST No. 2 which is attached at the 

end of Section A. Invitation to Bid. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 




